| | Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HI CENTRAL OFFICE Manila | Ref No | CAR-072 |
|----------------------|--|-------------------|---|
| | Programming Division Evaluation Sheet | | |
| Name of Project: | | Project ID: | 200603505LZ |
| Jct Talubin-Barli | g-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - K0395 + 935 - K0396 + 574 | | |
| | | | |
| | | Appropriation: _ | 22,255,000 |
| Implementing Office | : Mountain Province Second DEO | Date: _ | 03/24/2022 |
| A. TYPE OF RE | | | |
| A.1 | Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to | | |
| A.1.1 | Geographical Jurisdiction | | |
| A.1.2 | Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement | | |
| A.2 | | | |
| A.2.1 A.2.2 | Typographical Error/s Change in Location (for <u>non-existent locations</u> only) | | |
| A.2.3 | ✓ Change in Station Limits | | |
| A.2.4 | Addition/Deletion of Word/s | | |
| A.2.5 | Change in Project Component/s Details | | |
| | A.2.5.1 Change in <u>Targets ONLY</u> | | |
| | A.2.5.2 Change in <u>Scope of Work ONLY</u> | | |
| | A.2.5.3 Change in <u>Component Amount ONLY</u> | | |
| | A.2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Comp | onent) | |
| | A.2.5.5Deletion of Component ONLYA.2.5.6Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY | | |
| | A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details | | |
| B. EVALUATIO | | | |
| B.1 ✓ | MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions | | |
| B.2 | NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions | | |
| c. FUND SOUR | CE FY 2022 GAA, R.A. 11639 | | |
| C.1 | FLR [] Released [] Unreleased | Amount: | |
| C.2 🗸 | FCR | | 22,255,000 |
| D. Remarks: | Decrease in physical targets by 12.84% and increase in unit cost b | <u>by 14.73%.</u> | |
| | | | |
| | X | | |
| | | - | - |
| Evaluated By: | CHRISTYBEL C. CANUEL Noted By: | FROILAN B | deal have seen and the second s |
| | Regional goordinator | OIC-Section | |
| | ACTION SLIP | | |
| | | Ref No | CAR-072 |
| Project ID: P006035 | 505LZ | Date: _ | 03/24/2022 |
| FOR : USEC FOR OPE | RATIONS RCY RRB | ERP, Jr. | EKS |
| REMARKS: | Reviewed by Planning Service | | |
| | Recommended for Approval | | |
| | Remarks: | | |
| | | | |
| | | \rightarrow / | |
| | | / | |
| | CONSTANTE A. LLANES, J | R. CESO/TIT | |
| | Acting Undersecretary for Pla | 7 / | |
| | | \sim | |
| | W. | | |

, 1 ,

.

17

2



Republic of the Philippine DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS A Reference Number:

CAR-072

Project ID:

00603505

OFFICE OF THE SECRE Manila

FOR : ROGER

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 15, 2022 of **DPWH Region CAR Director KHADAFFY D**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer Rustom A. Martinez**, Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

| As | per GAA/Original | | | As Modified | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|------------------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| | | Project D | escription | | | | |
| | 100723000 03505LZ | | | | | | |
| OO1: Ensure Safe and | Reliable National Roa | ad System | OO1: Ensure Safe and | Reliable National Ro | oad System | | |
| Asset Preservation - Re Upgrading of Damaged | | | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads | | | | |
| Jct Talubin-Barlig-Nator 935 - K0396 + 574 | nin-Paracelis-Calacca | d Rd - K0395 + | Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd ~ K0396 + 223 - K0396 + 800 | | | | |
| Physical Target | Unit Cost P (`000) | Allocation P (`000) | Physical Target | Unit Cost P (`000) | Estimated Cost P (`000) | | |
| CW1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement : 1.324 Lane Km | ₽ 16,472.734 / Lane Km | ₽ 21,809.900 | CW1- Reconstruction to | | | | |
| ROW – ROW Acquisition | - | - | ROW – ROW Acquisition | - | | | |
| EAO | - | ₽ 445.100 | EAO | - | ₽ 445.100 | | |
| | Total: | ₽ 22,255.000 | | Total: | ₽ 22,255.000 | | |
| Justification: | | | | | <55.000 | | |

Justification:

- There is a change in station limit to prioritize the poor condition of the section, as per ROCOND 2021, that needs immediate repair.
- The project also includes slope protection (Grouted Riprap and Stone masonry) to protect the said section resulting to a higher unit cost.
- Over all, the increase in unit cost is considered reasonable as the unit cost of items of work involved are within the range of the prevailing costs of the Department.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Undersecretary for Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, III, IV-A and V

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

3.4FDN/JTG/AVM





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION** Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

Ast



MEMORANDUM

- FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary
- THRU : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B
- SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads - Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - K0395 + 935 - K0396 + 574

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated March 07, 2022 of District Engineer Rustom A. Martinez, Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office requesting for the modification of the above project in the amount of **Twenty-Two Million Two Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Pesos (Php 22,255,000.00)**, as indicated below:

| | FROM | ТО |
|--------------------|---|--|
| Project Title | Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis- Calaccad Rd - K0395 + 935 - K0396 + 574 | Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis Calaccad Rd K0396 + 223 - K0396 + 800 |
| Physical Target | 1.324 Lane KM | 1.154 Lane KM |

The supporting documents based on D.O. No. 37, series of 2018 are attached for your ready reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

KHAD TANGGOL Regional JWC/ABM

AV-00-202003-00946

Telefax: (074) 444-6460/(074) 444-8838

AVM - 0779 CAR Mod



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **MOUNTAIN PROVINCE SECOND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE** CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION DENR Compound, Poblacion, Paracelis, Mountain Province

March 07, 2022

MEMORANDUM

- FOR : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL Regional Director
- THRU : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN Chief, Planning and Design Division

SUBJECT : Project Modification of Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -Tertiary Roads- Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - K0395 + 935 - K0396 + 574

| FROM | ТО |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis- | Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis- |
| Calaccad Rd - K0395 + 935 - | Calaccad Rd - K0396 + 223 - K0396 + |
| K0396 + 574 | 800 |

This is to respectfully submit documentary requirements needed for modification of the projects for FY 2022 with the following documents hereto attached:

- 1. Modification Request Form
- 2. Certificate of Availability of Funds
- 3. Supporting Data & Analysis per Project
- 4. BP 202
- 5. Geotagged Photos
 - -Hard Copy -Electronic Copy
 - -Plotted in the GIS Map
- 6. Certificate of No Overlapping
- 7. ROW Clearance
- Environmental Clearances

 Not Within a "No Build Zone" (MGB)
 CNC
- 9. Certificate of Reasonableness



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **MOUNTAIN PROVINCE SECOND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE** CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION DENR Compound, Poblacion, Paracelis, Mountain Province

- 10. Project Details
 - -POW
 - -DUPA
 - -Plans
 - -Material Source Map

For consolidation and prior submission to Central Office.

Very truly yours,

MARTINEZ R OM A.

District Engineer

CAR. 19.1 BGD/ASP/JSC

Form for Modification Request

| | | | ŀ | A. GENERAL | | | | | |
|--|--|------------|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1. REGION Cordillera Administ | rative Region | Ν | . DEO Mountain Province Office | ain Province Second District Engineering Mountain Province Lone District Engineering | | | | | |
| В. | ORIGINAL PRO | DJECT | | C. PRC | POSED REVISE | D PROJECT | | | |
| 4. UACS (Unified Acc 310106100723000 | / | e as defi | ned in GAA) | | | | | | |
| 5. Project Id P00603505LZ | / | | | | | | | | |
| 6. Project Category OO1: Ensure Safe an | nd Reliable Natio | onal Ro | oad System | | | | | | |
| 7. P/A/P Asset Preservation - | Rehabilitation/ | Recon | struction/ Upgrad | ling of Damaged Paved Ro | oads - Tertiary R | oads | | | |
| 8. Operating Unit Mountain Province | Second District E | Engine | ering Office | 18. Operating Unit (Chan Mountain Province Seco | | | | | |
| 9. Type of Work (En | ter Details for all Co | mponer | nts below) | 19. Type of Work (Enter I | Details for all Comp | pnents below) | | | |
| Component ID | Type of Wor | rk | | Component ID | Type of Work | | | | |
| CW1 | Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement | | | CW1 | Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 10. PROJECT DESCR Jct Talubin-Barlig-Na 935 - K0396 + 574 | | | | 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTIO | | | | | |
| 11. ALLOTMENT (P' 22,255 | 000) (as recorded i | in GAA) | | 21. REVISED ESTIMATED (Equal to, or lower than GAA 22,255 | | 22. CAF (To be obtained from Financial Management office) | | | |
| 12. PHYSICAL TARG | ET (Enter Details fo | or all Cor | nponents below) | 23. PHYSICAL TARGET (E | Enter Details for all (| Components below) | | | |
| Component ID | Target | Targe | et Unit | Component ID | Target | Target Unit | | | |
| CW1 | 1.324 | Lane | Km | CW1 | 1.154 | Lane Km | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 13. UNIT COST (Ente | r Details for all Com | ponents | s below) | 24. UNIT COST (Enter Deta | ails for all Compone | nts below) | | | |
| Component ID | Component Co (P'000) | ost | Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit) | Component ID | Component Co (P'000) | | | | |
| CW1 | 21,809.900 | | 16,472.734 | CW1 | 21,809.900 | 18,899.393 | | | |
| EAO | 445.100 EAO 445.100 | | | | | | | | |

Form for Modification Request

| | ies 2014) | | | ORK LOCATION (Must to complete "ANNEX d LP1 | | |
|--|---|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|
| Start X | End X | | Start X | and the second sec | End X | |
| Start Y | End Y | | Start Y | | End Y | |
| L5. ROAD CLASSIFICA | TION (if applicable) | | 26. ROAD CLA | SSIFICATION (if applica | able) | |
| he original project) | DFFICE (Record the Implem | | 27. IMPLEMEN revised project) | ITING OFFICE (Record | | / |
| | econd District Engineer | | | vince Second District | | UTTICE / |
| Planned Start Date | Planned End | | Planned Start | | Planned End | Date |
| ebruary 1, 2022 | May 10, 2022 | | April 1, 2022 | | July 8, 2022 | |
| | | | 29. OVERLAP? |] YES | 30. UNDER V | WARRANTY? |
| | | D. ATTACHM | ENTS & JUSTIF | ICATIONS | | |
| There is immedia | FICATION (Explain in deta a change in station lin ate repair. ject also includes slope | nit to prioritize | the poor condit | ion of the section, as | | |
| | , the increase in unit co f the prevailing costs o TOS SUBMITTED | | d reasonable as | the unit cost of iten | ns of work in | |

| | 2 | 5. PREPARED B | <i>(</i> , |
|-----------|---|---------------|-------------------------------------|
| | 3 | J. PREPARED D | • |
| Name: | BETHANY G. DALILIS | Position: | Engineer II |
| Office: | Mountain Province 2nd DEO | Date: | |
| 36. REVI | EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) | | 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE |
| Name: | JERRYS. CHERICAG | Name: | ANGELITAB. MABITAZAN |
| Position: | Chief Planning and Design Section | Position: | Chief, Planning and Design Division |
| Date: | | Date: | |
| 37. RECOM | MENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) | | 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE |
| Name: | RUSTOM A. MARTINEZ | Name: | KHADAFFYD TANGGOL |
| Position: | District Engineer | Position: | Regional Director |
| Date: | | Date: | |

Form for Modification Request

| | | | | | incyacot | |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| UACS (Unified Account 310106100723000 | Code Structure a | as defined in GAA) | | | | |
| Project Id | n an | | | | | |
| P00603505LZ | | | | | | |
| | 40. DPW | H OFFICE OF TI | HE UNDERS | ECRETARIES | S FOR OPERATIONS U | JSE ONLY |
| Category of Modifica (choose one) Primary Reason for 1 | | Category C - Category D - Adjustment Modification Augmentation | - Change in Sta - Change in Loc - Change in Op - Send to PS-P n does not com on | tion Limits, du ation erating Unit (r D to amend M ply with DBM | Categories | in budget |
| | 1 | a on Category | T | ition): (choo | | · · · · |
| Category A | Category B | | Category C | | Category D | Adjustment (Must be no change to target or GAA line item) |
| Typographical error on Project Description Project Description needs items removed due to typo error | ect Work tion Change in station Description due to increase o tems decrease in budge ed due to Change in Physica | | □ No such ts, City/Municipality | | Change in (IO), requiring a change in the (OU) | Typographical error on Project Component Description Typographical error on other fields not included in, or not consistent with GAA Move funds between Project Components Add/delete Project Components Change of Itemized Project Component: Various Description Location Amount Target |
| | | Reviewed by C | Office of the | Undersecr | etary for Operations | |
| Name: E | Engr. Agnes Lu | I | | | Engr. Manny Bulus | an |
| Signature | Agrus a | mles | | | B | |
| Position: T | echnical Staf | f - Office of the | Undersecr | etary | Technical Staff - Of | fice of the Undersecretary |
| Date: | | | | | | |
| | | 41. DPWH | IPLANNING | SERVICE O | FFICE USE ONLY | |
| Category of Modifica (choose one) | ation | Category C - Category D - Adjustment | - Change in Sta - Change in Loc - Change in Op - Send to PS-P n does not com | tion Limits, du ation erating Unit (r D to amend N | | in budget |
| | | | Reviewed by | / Planning | Service | |
| Name: | CHRISTYBEL (| C. CANATEL | 1 | Name: | PETER PAUL R. CO | RTEZ |
| Signature | | 114 | | Signature: | to fail | 4 |
| Position: | Regional Coo | rdinator | -1177 | Position: | OIC – Chief, Progra | mming Division |
| Date: | | 3 74 | 101 | Date: | | |

Annexure A to Form for Modification Request

| Component ID | Section ID | Start Limit LRP + Disp | End Limit LRP + Disp | Start Chainage | End Chainage | Length (m) | Type of Work | Detail Scope of Work | Target Unit | Physical Target |
|----------------------|------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------|---|---|----------------|--------------------|
| P00603505LZ - CW1 | S03997LZ | K0396 + 223 | K0396 + 800 | 9459 | 10036 | 577 | Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement | Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement with Slope Protection Works | Lane Km | 1.154 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |